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95814 

tel:  916.321.9000 
fax: 916.321.9551 
tdd: 916.321.9550 
www.sacog.org 

 
January 21, 2010 
 
 
Muhaned Aljabiry, Chief 
Office of Federal Transportation Management Program 
Division of Transportation Programming, MS 82 
Department of Transportation 
P.O. Box 942874 
Sacramento, CA 94274-0001 
 
Attn: Jody Tian 
 
Dear Mr. Aljabiry: 
 
Please accept for your review and approval Administrative Modification #24 to 
SACOG’s 2009/12 Metropolitan Transportation Improvement Program (MTIP). 
SACOG staff made the requested changes for the attached projects using the 
authority delegated to staff by the SACOG Board of Directors to process 
administrative modifications to the MTIP. The proposed changes will not impact 
SACOG’s financial constraint or the region’s air quality conformity. 
 
Administrative Modification #24 makes minor revisions to two grouped projects 
within two grouped project listings.  The first is the Davis Second Street Ped/Transit 
Improvements, and the second is the Road Rehab Stimulus – Latrobe Road project. In 
both cases we are increasing the Recovery Act programming. In the case of the first, 
project these are funds given to SACOG by the Tahoe Regional Planning Agency 
(TRPA) as per the attached memorandum of understanding. In the second case, El 
Dorado County experienced a cost savings on its other Recovery Act Project. 
 
I would appreciate your expeditious review and approval of the enclosed 
modification. Upon your approval, this modification will be effective immediately. 
 
Thank you in advance for your attention to this matter. Any questions that you may 
have should be directed to José Luis Cáceres at (916) 340-6218. 
  
Sincerely, 

 
Matt Carpenter 
Director of Transportation Services 
 
MC:JL:gg 
Enclosures 
 
cc: Jerome Wiggins, FTA  
 Michael Morris, FHWA  
 Karina O’Connor, EPA  
 
S:\Projects 09-10\0402 - Fed State Prog\MTIP Admin #24 letter.doc 

 



Sacramento Area Council of Governments
Administrative Modification #24 to the 2009/12 MTIP - Individual Project Listing

VAR30000 Lead AgencySACOG ID

Fiscal Year Revenue Source Engineering Right of Way Construction Total Revenue

$17,197,890 $4,196,259 $50,604,367 $71,998,516 <09

$34,500 $34,500AB 27662009

$1,678,634 $1,678,634Bicycle Transportation Account2009

$598,853 $381,000 $2,616,651 $3,596,504Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality2009

$240,000 $420,000 $660,000Demo HPP - Demonstration - SAFETEA-LU2009

$1,850,000 $1,850,000Local - Developer - Direct Cost2009

$350,000 $350,000Local - Developer - Transportation Improvement Fee2009

$498,416 $375,000 $492,862 $1,366,278Local Agency Funds2009

$156,860 $156,860Local Matching Funds2009

$527,500 $527,500Local Transportation Fund2009

$5,216,685 $5,216,685Other Fed - ARRA-RSTP2009

$575,445 $575,445RIP - STP Enhancements2009

$74,555 $74,555RIP - State Cash2009

$473,800 $473,800Recreational Trails Program2009

$400,000 $400,000Redevelopment Funds2009

$283,000 $867,000 $260,000 $1,410,000Regional Surface Transportation Program2009

$50,000 $50,000Regional Surface Transportation Program Exchange2009

$88,500 $88,500Regional Transportation Enhancement Activities2009

$16,173 $16,173Road Fund2009

$60,000 $255,000 $315,000Sacramento County Measure A Sales Tax2009

$350,000 $350,000Sacramento Housing and Redevelopment Authority2009

$125,000 $666,911 $791,911Safe Routes to School2009

$279,339 $279,339State Bond - Local Streets and Roads2009

$49,321 $49,321Transportation Development Act2009

$607,301 $607,301ARRA - TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT2010

$107,522 $597,383 $7,559,640 $8,264,545Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality2010

$200,000 $200,000Demo - Annual Appropriations Act2010

$4,620,000 $4,620,000Demo HPP - Demonstration - SAFETEA-LU2010

$321,500 $141,600 $463,100Local - Developer - Direct Cost2010

$100,000 $100,000Local - Developer - General Mitigation Fee2010

$382,000 $382,000Local - Developer - Transportation Improvement Fee2010

$6,501,731 $1,014,817 $3,815,491 $11,332,039Local Agency Funds2010

$370,000 $3,472,907 $3,842,907Local Transportation Fund2010

$295,000 $295,000Othr. State - State Cash2010

$176,737 $176,737Redevelopment Funds2010

$3,229,000 $3,229,000Regional Surface Transportation Program2010

$10,000 $60,000 $70,000Regional Surface Transportation Program Exchange2010

$129,477 $129,477Road Fund2010

$40,000 $65,000 $2,631,287 $2,736,287Sacramento County Measure A Sales Tax2010

$289,046 $289,046Sacramento Housing and Redevelopment Authority2010

$100,000 $33,000 $1,148,955 $1,281,955Safe Routes to School2010

$98,900 $19,800 $679,860 $798,560Safe Routes to School (SR2S)2010

SACOG ID #

Project Title

Project Description

Last Revised Completion Year

VAR30000 n/a n/a

Bicycle/Pedestrian Projects Grouped Projects

At various locations throughout the SACOG 

Region, construct bicycle and pedestrian projects.  

Projects are consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126, 

127, 128, Exempt Tables 2 & 3.

EA Number

1Page Wednesday, January 20, 2010



Sacramento Area Council of Governments
Administrative Modification #24 to the 2009/12 MTIP - Individual Project Listing

$5,000 $356,833 $361,833State Bond - Local Streets and Roads2010

$78,084 $78,084Transportation Development Act2010

$25,000 $25,000AB 27662011

$75,412 $11,297,294 $11,372,706Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality2011

$422,000 $422,000Local - Developer - Direct Cost2011

$10,000 $10,000Local - Developer - General Mitigation Fee2011

$180,000 $30,000 $210,000Local - Developer - Transportation Improvement Fee2011

$2,259,770 $11,818,597 $14,078,367Local Agency Funds2011

$300,000 $300,000Local Transportation Fund2011

$820,000 $820,000Othr. State - State Cash2011

$90,251 $90,251RIP - STP Enhancements2011

$9,750 $9,750RIP - State Cash2011

$3,076,053 $3,076,053Regional Surface Transportation Program2011

$552,500 $552,500Regional Surface Transportation Program Exchange2011

$208,000 $208,000Road Fund2011

$762,895 $762,895Sacramento County Measure A Sales Tax2011

$781,300 $781,300Safe Routes to School (SR2S)2011

$586,521 $586,521Transportation Development Act2011

$832,327 $832,327Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality2012

$1,371,500 $1,371,500Local - Developer - Direct Cost2012

$100,000 $100,000Local - Developer - Transportation Improvement Fee2012

$500,000 $9,045,164 $9,545,164Local Agency Funds2012

$364,104 $364,104RIP - STP Enhancements2012

$10,897 $10,897RIP - State Cash2012

$24,500 $850,000 $874,500Safe Routes to School2012

$160,791 $160,791Transportation Development Act2012

$240,000 $47,950,000 $48,190,000>12

$226,322,018$185,485,270$12,045,262$28,791,486

Total Cost $226,322,018Includes 108 Projects
Bicycle and pedestrian facilitiesExempt

Category:

2Page Wednesday, January 20, 2010



Sacramento Area Council of Governments
Administrative Modification #24 to the 2009/12 MTIP - Individual Project Listing

Previously Approved MTIP

Lead Agency

Fiscal Year Revenue Source Engineering Right of Way Construction Total Revenue

$17,197,890 $4,196,259 $50,604,367 $71,998,516 <09

$34,500 $34,500AB 27662009

$1,678,634 $1,678,634Bicycle Transportation Account2009

$598,853 $381,000 $2,616,651 $3,596,504Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality2009

$240,000 $420,000 $660,000Demo HPP - Demonstration - SAFETEA-LU2009

$1,850,000 $1,850,000Local - Developer - Direct Cost2009

$350,000 $350,000Local - Developer - Transportation Improvement Fee2009

$498,416 $375,000 $492,862 $1,366,278Local Agency Funds2009

$156,860 $156,860Local Matching Funds2009

$527,500 $527,500Local Transportation Fund2009

$5,216,685 $5,216,685Other Fed - ARRA-RSTP2009

$575,445 $575,445RIP - STP Enhancements2009

$74,555 $74,555RIP - State Cash2009

$473,800 $473,800Recreational Trails Program2009

$400,000 $400,000Redevelopment Funds2009

$283,000 $867,000 $260,000 $1,410,000Regional Surface Transportation Program2009

$50,000 $50,000Regional Surface Transportation Program Exchange2009

$88,500 $88,500Regional Transportation Enhancement Activities2009

$16,173 $16,173Road Fund2009

$60,000 $255,000 $315,000Sacramento County Measure A Sales Tax2009

$350,000 $350,000Sacramento Housing and Redevelopment Authority2009

$125,000 $666,911 $791,911Safe Routes to School2009

$279,339 $279,339State Bond - Local Streets and Roads2009

$49,321 $49,321Transportation Development Act2009

$541,652 $541,652ARRA - TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT2010

$107,522 $597,383 $7,559,640 $8,264,545Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality2010

$200,000 $200,000Demo - Annual Appropriations Act2010

$4,620,000 $4,620,000Demo HPP - Demonstration - SAFETEA-LU2010

$321,500 $141,600 $463,100Local - Developer - Direct Cost2010

$100,000 $100,000Local - Developer - General Mitigation Fee2010

$382,000 $382,000Local - Developer - Transportation Improvement Fee2010

$6,501,731 $1,014,817 $3,815,491 $11,332,039Local Agency Funds2010

$370,000 $3,472,907 $3,842,907Local Transportation Fund2010

$295,000 $295,000Othr. State - State Cash2010

$176,737 $176,737Redevelopment Funds2010

$3,229,000 $3,229,000Regional Surface Transportation Program2010

$10,000 $60,000 $70,000Regional Surface Transportation Program Exchange2010

$129,477 $129,477Road Fund2010

$40,000 $65,000 $2,631,287 $2,736,287Sacramento County Measure A Sales Tax2010

$289,046 $289,046Sacramento Housing and Redevelopment Authority2010

$100,000 $33,000 $1,148,955 $1,281,955Safe Routes to School2010

SACOG ID #

Project Title

Project Description

Last Revised Completion Year

VAR30000 n/a n/a

Bicycle/Pedestrian Projects Grouped Projects

At various locations throughout the SACOG 

Region, construct bicycle and pedestrian projects.  

Projects are consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126, 

127, 128, Exempt Tables 2 & 3.

EA Number

3Page Wednesday, January 20, 2010



Sacramento Area Council of Governments
Administrative Modification #24 to the 2009/12 MTIP - Individual Project Listing

$98,900 $19,800 $679,860 $798,560Safe Routes to School (SR2S)2010

$5,000 $356,833 $361,833State Bond - Local Streets and Roads2010

$78,084 $78,084Transportation Development Act2010

$25,000 $25,000AB 27662011

$75,412 $11,297,294 $11,372,706Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality2011

$422,000 $422,000Local - Developer - Direct Cost2011

$10,000 $10,000Local - Developer - General Mitigation Fee2011

$180,000 $30,000 $210,000Local - Developer - Transportation Improvement Fee2011

$2,259,770 $11,818,597 $14,078,367Local Agency Funds2011

$300,000 $300,000Local Transportation Fund2011

$820,000 $820,000Othr. State - State Cash2011

$90,251 $90,251RIP - STP Enhancements2011

$9,750 $9,750RIP - State Cash2011

$3,076,053 $3,076,053Regional Surface Transportation Program2011

$552,500 $552,500Regional Surface Transportation Program Exchange2011

$208,000 $208,000Road Fund2011

$762,895 $762,895Sacramento County Measure A Sales Tax2011

$781,300 $781,300Safe Routes to School (SR2S)2011

$586,521 $586,521Transportation Development Act2011

$832,327 $832,327Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality2012

$1,371,500 $1,371,500Local - Developer - Direct Cost2012

$100,000 $100,000Local - Developer - Transportation Improvement Fee2012

$500,000 $9,045,164 $9,545,164Local Agency Funds2012

$364,104 $364,104RIP - STP Enhancements2012

$10,897 $10,897RIP - State Cash2012

$24,500 $850,000 $874,500Safe Routes to School2012

$160,791 $160,791Transportation Development Act2012

$240,000 $47,950,000 $48,190,000>12

$226,256,369$185,419,621$12,045,262$28,791,486

Total Cost $226,256,369Includes 108 Projects
Bicycle and pedestrian facilitiesExempt

Category:

4Page Wednesday, January 20, 2010



Sacramento Area Council of Governments
Administrative Modification #24 to the 2009/12 MTIP - Individual Project Listing

VAR42000 Lead AgencySACOG ID

Fiscal Year Revenue Source Engineering Right of Way Construction Total Revenue

$40,021,252 $4,233,000 $318,919,894 $363,174,146 <09

$200,000 $1,100,000 $1,300,000Federal Lands Highway Program2009

$-1,217,355 $-1,217,355Loc Funds - Local Agency Funds (AC)2009

$450,000 $300,000 $750,000Local - Developer - Direct Cost2009

$25,645 $119,974 $145,619Local - Developer - Transportation Improvement Fee2009

$55,000 $4,333,293 $4,388,293Local Agency Funds2009

$1,227,430 $1,227,430Other Fed - ARRA - Highway Maintenace (HM)2009

$43,464,902 $43,464,902Other Fed - ARRA-RSTP2009

$30,100 $4,118,564 $4,148,664Regional Surface Transportation Program2009

$487,725 $487,725Regional Surface Transportation Program Exchange2009

$3,900 $350,000 $353,900Road Fund2009

$12,195,645 $12,195,645SHOPP - ARRA2009

$885,713 $27,069 $22,611,843 $23,524,625SHOPP - Roadway Pres. (State Cash)2009

$6,836,287 $208,931 $174,527,157 $181,572,375SHOPP - Roadway Preservation (SHOPP AC)2009

$1,151,862 $1,151,862Sacramento County Measure A Sales Tax2009

$20,000 $563,027 $583,027State Bond - Local Streets and Roads2009

$425,000 $425,000State Surface Transportation Program2009

$380,026 $380,026Transportation Development Act2009

$8,500,000 $8,500,000Federal Lands Highway Program2010

$7,460,423 $7,460,423Highway Maintenance - National Hwy System2010

$1,801,822 $1,801,822Highway Maintenance - State Cash2010

$6,446,755 $6,446,755Highway Maintenance - Surface Transportation Program2010

$1,125,000 $600,000 $1,725,000Local - Developer - Direct Cost2010

$285,000 $285,000Local - Developer - Transportation Improvement Fee2010

$225,000 $1,708,247 $1,933,247Local Agency Funds2010

$25,000 $25,000Local Transportation Fund2010

$4,291,138 $4,291,138Other Fed - ARRA-RSTP2010

$3,033,906 $3,033,906Regional Surface Transportation Program2010

$322,756 $322,756Regional Surface Transportation Program Exchange2010

$829,187 $829,187Road Fund2010

$148,881 $44,389 $299,482 $492,752SHOPP - Roadway Pres. (State Cash)2010

$1,149,119 $342,611 $2,311,518 $3,803,248SHOPP - Roadway Preservation (SHOPP AC)2010

$1,634,740 $1,634,740Sacramento County Measure A Sales Tax2010

$230,026 $230,026Transportation Development Act2010

$1,500,000 $1,950,000 $3,450,000Local - Developer - Direct Cost2011

$3,579,544 $3,579,544Local - Developer - Transportation Improvement Fee2011

$231,318 $231,318Local Agency Funds2011

$5,450,000 $5,450,000Local Matching Funds2011

$1,462,647 $1,462,647Regional Surface Transportation Program2011

$322,756 $322,756Regional Surface Transportation Program Exchange2011

$78,000 $78,000Road Fund2011

$155,813 $6,197 $408,123 $570,133SHOPP - Collision Reduction (SHOPP AC)2011

SACOG ID #

Project Title

Project Description

Last Revised Completion Year

VAR42000 n/a n/a

Pavement Rehabilitation Grouped Projects

Various locations in SACOG Region, pavement 

resurfacing and/or rehabilitation.  Projects are 

consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126, 127, 128, 

Exempt Tables 2 & 3.

EA Number

5Page Wednesday, January 20, 2010



Sacramento Area Council of Governments
Administrative Modification #24 to the 2009/12 MTIP - Individual Project Listing

$20,187 $803 $52,877 $73,867SHOPP - Collision Reduction (State Cash)2011

$4,875,000 $4,875,000Local - Developer - Direct Cost2012

$2,491,809 $2,491,809Local Agency Funds2012

$20,000 $240,000 $260,000Local Matching Funds2012

$54,811 $54,811Local Transportation Fund2012

$7,010,904 $7,010,904Regional Surface Transportation Program2012

$1,613,000 $1,613,000Road Fund2012

$252,455 $17,549 $949,372 $1,219,376SHOPP - Bridge Pres. (State Cash)2012

$1,948,545 $135,451 $7,327,628 $9,411,624SHOPP - Bridge Preservation (SHOPP AC)2012

$2,364,626 $2,364,626Sacramento County Measure A Sales Tax2012

$257,000 $5,200,600 $5,457,600>12

$730,847,899$669,539,002$7,116,000$54,192,897

Total Cost $730,847,899Includes 132 Projects
Pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitationExempt

Category:

6Page Wednesday, January 20, 2010



Sacramento Area Council of Governments
Administrative Modification #24 to the 2009/12 MTIP - Individual Project Listing

Previously Approved MTIP

Lead Agency

Fiscal Year Revenue Source Engineering Right of Way Construction Total Revenue

$40,021,252 $4,233,000 $318,919,894 $363,174,146 <09

$200,000 $1,100,000 $1,300,000Federal Lands Highway Program2009

$-1,217,355 $-1,217,355Loc Funds - Local Agency Funds (AC)2009

$450,000 $300,000 $750,000Local - Developer - Direct Cost2009

$25,645 $119,974 $145,619Local - Developer - Transportation Improvement Fee2009

$55,000 $4,333,293 $4,388,293Local Agency Funds2009

$1,227,430 $1,227,430Other Fed - ARRA - Highway Maintenace (HM)2009

$43,464,902 $43,464,902Other Fed - ARRA-RSTP2009

$30,100 $4,118,564 $4,148,664Regional Surface Transportation Program2009

$487,725 $487,725Regional Surface Transportation Program Exchange2009

$3,900 $350,000 $353,900Road Fund2009

$12,195,645 $12,195,645SHOPP - ARRA2009

$885,713 $27,069 $22,611,843 $23,524,625SHOPP - Roadway Pres. (State Cash)2009

$6,836,287 $208,931 $174,527,157 $181,572,375SHOPP - Roadway Preservation (SHOPP AC)2009

$1,151,862 $1,151,862Sacramento County Measure A Sales Tax2009

$20,000 $563,027 $583,027State Bond - Local Streets and Roads2009

$425,000 $425,000State Surface Transportation Program2009

$380,026 $380,026Transportation Development Act2009

$8,500,000 $8,500,000Federal Lands Highway Program2010

$7,460,423 $7,460,423Highway Maintenance - National Hwy System2010

$1,801,822 $1,801,822Highway Maintenance - State Cash2010

$6,446,755 $6,446,755Highway Maintenance - Surface Transportation Program2010

$1,125,000 $600,000 $1,725,000Local - Developer - Direct Cost2010

$285,000 $285,000Local - Developer - Transportation Improvement Fee2010

$225,000 $1,781,261 $2,006,261Local Agency Funds2010

$25,000 $25,000Local Transportation Fund2010

$4,218,124 $4,218,124Other Fed - ARRA-RSTP2010

$3,033,906 $3,033,906Regional Surface Transportation Program2010

$322,756 $322,756Regional Surface Transportation Program Exchange2010

$829,187 $829,187Road Fund2010

$148,881 $44,389 $299,482 $492,752SHOPP - Roadway Pres. (State Cash)2010

$1,149,119 $342,611 $2,311,518 $3,803,248SHOPP - Roadway Preservation (SHOPP AC)2010

$1,634,740 $1,634,740Sacramento County Measure A Sales Tax2010

$230,026 $230,026Transportation Development Act2010

$1,500,000 $1,950,000 $3,450,000Local - Developer - Direct Cost2011

$3,579,544 $3,579,544Local - Developer - Transportation Improvement Fee2011

$231,318 $231,318Local Agency Funds2011

$5,450,000 $5,450,000Local Matching Funds2011

$1,462,647 $1,462,647Regional Surface Transportation Program2011

$322,756 $322,756Regional Surface Transportation Program Exchange2011

$78,000 $78,000Road Fund2011

SACOG ID #

Project Title

Project Description

Last Revised Completion Year

VAR42000 n/a n/a

Pavement Rehabilitation Grouped Projects

Various locations in SACOG Region, pavement 

resurfacing and/or rehabilitation.  Projects are 

consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126, 127, 128, 

Exempt Tables 2 & 3.

EA Number
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Sacramento Area Council of Governments
Administrative Modification #24 to the 2009/12 MTIP - Individual Project Listing

$155,813 $6,197 $408,123 $570,133SHOPP - Collision Reduction (SHOPP AC)2011

$20,187 $803 $52,877 $73,867SHOPP - Collision Reduction (State Cash)2011

$4,875,000 $4,875,000Local - Developer - Direct Cost2012

$2,491,809 $2,491,809Local Agency Funds2012

$20,000 $240,000 $260,000Local Matching Funds2012

$54,811 $54,811Local Transportation Fund2012

$7,010,904 $7,010,904Regional Surface Transportation Program2012

$1,613,000 $1,613,000Road Fund2012

$252,455 $17,549 $949,372 $1,219,376SHOPP - Bridge Pres. (State Cash)2012

$1,948,545 $135,451 $7,327,628 $9,411,624SHOPP - Bridge Preservation (SHOPP AC)2012

$2,364,626 $2,364,626Sacramento County Measure A Sales Tax2012

$257,000 $5,200,600 $5,457,600>12

$730,847,899$669,539,002$7,116,000$54,192,897

Total Cost $730,847,899Includes 132 Projects
Pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitationExempt

Category:

8Page Wednesday, January 20, 2010



Sacramento Area Council of Governments
Administrative Modification #24 to the 2009/12 MTIP - Lump Sum/Grouped Projects

City of Davis Dept of Public WorksYolo CountyYOL19270 Lead AgencySACOG ID VAR30000 -

Fiscal Year Revenue Source Engineering Right of Way Construction Total Revenue

$607,301 $607,301ARRA - TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT2010

$108,348 $108,348Local Agency Funds2010

$715,649$715,649$0$0

SACOG ID #

Project Title

Project Description

Last Revised Completion Year

YOL19270 09-24 2010

Second Street Ped/Transit Improvements

Second Street intersections, from C to F Streets: 

Construct bulb-outs to shorten pedestrian 

crossings and provide ADA accessible bus stop 

waiting areas. Incorporate decorative pavers and 

landscaping consistent with Downtown Businesses 

District Master Plan.

EA Number

n/a

Total Cost $715,649Federal Project
Bicycle and pedestrian facilitiesExempt

Category:

Previously Approved MTIP

City of Davis Dept of Public WorksLead AgencyYolo County

Fiscal Year Revenue Source Engineering Right of Way Construction Total Revenue

$541,652 $541,652ARRA - TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT2010

$108,348 $108,348Local Agency Funds2010

$650,000$650,000$0$0

SACOG ID #

Project Title

Project Description

Last Revised Completion Year

YOL19270 09-21 2010

Second Street Ped/Transit Improvements

Second Street intersections, from C to F Streets: 

Construct bulb-outs to shorten pedestrian 

crossings and provide ADA accessible bus stop 

waiting areas. Incorporate decorative pavers and 

landscaping consistent with Downtown Businesses 

District Master Plan.

EA Number

n/a

Total Cost $650,000Federal Project
Bicycle and pedestrian facilitiesExempt

Category:

1Page Wednesday, January 20, 2010



Sacramento Area Council of Governments
Administrative Modification #24 to the 2009/12 MTIP - Lump Sum/Grouped Projects

El Dorado County Dept of TransportationEl Dorado CountyELD19297 Lead AgencySACOG ID VAR42000 -

Fiscal Year Revenue Source Engineering Right of Way Construction Total Revenue

$77,075 $77,075Local Agency Funds2010

$973,014 $973,014Other Fed - ARRA-RSTP2010

$1,050,089$1,050,089$0$0

SACOG ID #

Project Title

Project Description

Last Revised Completion Year

ELD19297 09-24 2010

Road Rehab Stimulus -  Latrobe Rd

On Latrobe Rd from Cothrin Ranch Rd to South 

Shingle Rd: rehabilitate roadway.

EA Number

n/a

Total Cost $1,050,089Federal Project
Pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitationExempt

Category:

Previously Approved MTIP

El Dorado County Dept of TransportationLead AgencyEl Dorado County

Fiscal Year Revenue Source Engineering Right of Way Construction Total Revenue

$150,089 $150,089Local Agency Funds2010

$900,000 $900,000Other Fed - ARRA-RSTP2010

$1,050,089$1,050,089$0$0

SACOG ID #

Project Title

Project Description

Last Revised Completion Year

ELD19297 09-21 2010

Road Rehab Stimulus -  Latrobe Rd

On 1 road in El Dorado County: On Latrobe Rd 

from Cothrin Ranch Rd to South Shingle Rd: 

rehabilitate roadway.

EA Number

n/a

Total Cost $1,050,089Federal Project
Pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitationExempt

Category:

2Page Wednesday, January 20, 2010




